29th Board of Representatives City of Stamford

President RANDALL M. SKIGEN Clerk of the Board ANNIE M. SUMMERVILLE Majority Leader ELAINE MITCHELL Minority Leader MARY L. FEDELI

RESOLUTION NO. 3656 AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL AND FILING WITH THE FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION A TITLE VI PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF STAMFORD

WHEREAS, the Federal Transit Administration requires that the City of Stamford file a Title VI Program with their office every three years;

WHEREAS, the Federal Transit Administration requires that the City of Stamford receive the approval of the Stamford Board of Representatives for the current Title VI Program;

WHEREAS, Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 provides that "no person in the United States shall, on the ground of race, color; or national origin, be excluded from participation in. be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance";

WHEREAS, the City of Stamford. as a recipient of federal financial assistance, will ensure full compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended and related statutes and regulations in all City of Stamford programs and activities.

WHEREAS, the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford approves the Title VI Program for the City of Stamford dated March 2014 and hereby attached to this Resolution this 2nd day of June 2014.

This resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda at the regular monthly meeting of the Board of Representatives held on Monday, June 2, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: The undersigned has executed this certificate this ____ day of

, 2014.

Donna M. Loglisci City and Town Clerk

cc: Mayor David Martin Michael Handler, Director of Administration Ernie Orgera, Chair, WPCA & Director of Operations Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs Donna Loglisci, Town and City Clerk